

UFAS Member Number 4092
www.likit.com

(GB) Statutory Statements: The Likit is a complementary feed for feeding to all categories of equine. **Analytical Constituents:** Crude protein, 11.0%; Crude fibre, 11.0%; Crude ash, 0.4%; Sodium, 0.04%; Moisture, 20%. **Composition:** Glucose syrup, dehydrated banana, banana flavour, 2000 mg. **Preparation:** E202. Maximum solubility 3750 mg.

(NL) Statuutse verklaring: De Likit is een complementair voedingsmiddel voor het voeren van alle paardescategorieën. **Analytische bestanddelen:** Rauwe proteïne: 11,0%; Rauwe vezelstoffen: 11,0%; Vocht: 20%; Samenstelling: Glucosestroop, dehydrat. bananen, bananensmaak, 2000 mg. **Opmerking:** E202. Maximale oplosbaarheid: 3750 mg.

(FR) Déclaration statutaire: Le Likit est un aliment complémentaire destiné à nourrir toutes les catégories d'équines. **Composants analytiques:** Protéines brutes: 11,0%; Fibres brutes: 11,0%; Cendres brutes: 0,4%; Sodium: 0,04%; Humidité: 20%. **Composition:** Sirop de glucose, déshydrat. bananes, banane, saveurs, arôme de banane, 2000 mg. **Conservation:** E202. Solubilité de potasio: 3750 mg.

(DE) Gesetzliche vorgeschriebene Angaben: Likit ist ein Ergänzungsfuttermittel für Pferde. **Analytische Bestandteile:** Rohprotein: 11,0%; Rohfaser: 11,0%; Rohasche: 0,4%; Natrium: 0,04%; Feuchtigkeit: 20%. **Zusammensetzung:** Glucosestroop, Dehydratis. Banane, Bananengeschmack, 2000 mg. **Arbeitsweise:** E202. Löslichkeit des Kaliumsalzes: 3750 mg.

(IT) Scheda prodotto: Il Likit è un integratore alimentare adatto a tutte le categorie di equini. **Costituenti analitici:** Proteina grezza: 11,0%; Fibra grezza: 11,0%; Ceneri grezze: 0,4%; Sodio: 0,04%. **Composizione:** Scoppo di glucosio, deidrat. banana, aroma di banana, 2000 mg. **Conservante:** E202. Solubilità di potassio: 3750 mg.

(NO) Entelering: Likit er komplementært for til føring av alle hesterkategorier. **Analytiske bestanddeler:** Råprotein: 11,0%; Råfiber: 11,0%; Råaske: 0,4%; Natrium: 0,04%. **Sammenstilling:** Glucosestroop, dehydrat. Banan, Bananaroma, 2000 mg. **Oppbevaring:** E202. Oplosbarhet av kaliumsalt: 3750 mg.

(ES) Declaración Legal: El Likit es un complemento alimenticio para la alimentación de todas las categorías de equinos. **Constituyentes analíticos:** Proteína bruta: 11,0%; Fibra bruta: 11,0%; Cenizas brutas: 0,4%; Sodio: 0,04%. **Humedad:** 20%. **Composición:** Jarabe de glucosa, deshidrat. banana, aroma de banana, 2000 mg. **Conservantes:** Solubido de potasio: E202. 3750 mg.

(DK) Tilsættelsesbetæning: Likit er et supplerende foder til brug for heste. **Indhold:** Råprotein: 0%, Råfiber: 0%, Råaske og fedtsyrer: 0%, Blåde: 0,4%, Natrium: 0,04%. **Sammenstilling:** Glucosestroop, dehydrat. Banan, Bananaroma, 2000 mg. **Konserveringemiddel:** E202. Kaliumsolubel: 3750 mg.

Unwrapping your Likit Refill is now easier!

STEP 1 **STEP 2** **STEP 3**

This Refill fits these Likit toys

Talisker Bay International Ltd
Aikenhead Mill, Kirkmichael, KA19 7LS, Scotland, UK

Manufactured and registered by
www.likit.com

Likit
Refill
Banana
Flavour

A tasty lick your horse will love
Bananen | Banane | Banane | Banana | Banansmak | Piñano | Banan

See reverse for instructions • Zie achterzijde voor instructies • Pur le mode d'emploi, voir au dos
Zur Gebrauchsanleitung bitte Rückseite beachten • Per le istruzioni vedere sul retro • Veiledning på baksiden • Para las instrucciones véase al dorso • Se instruktioner på baksiden

Likit
Refill
Banana
Flavour

Net weight 650g / 1lb 6.9oz e
1560703 / Likit 650g / Banana

Instructions for Use: The Likit should be used in conjunction with the Likit Holder or Boredom Breaker. Failure to use a proper holder may result in excess consumption. Not intended for human consumption. **1.** Remove lid and place both thumbs at the top of the first tear strip. Push down to break the seal and then peel the plastic to the bottom of the pot. Repeat on the other side (see Step 1). **2.** Open the plastic shell to reveal the Likit. Twist and pull the Likit to release from packaging (see Step 2). **3.** Insert the Likit onto your Likit Holder or Boredom Breaker as directed (see Step 3). **Recommended daily intake:** Intake will vary dependent on size of animal and diet. Maximum recommended intake is 100g – 300g per head per day.

Net Weight 650g. For Best Before date and Batch Number see side of pot.

(NL) Gebruiksaanwijzing: De Likit moet samen met de Likit Houder of Boredom Breaker gebruikt worden. Indien men nalaat een juiste houder te gebruiken kan het voorkomen dat teveel geconsumeerd wordt. Niet geschikt voor menselijke consumptie. **1.** De deksel verwijderen en beide duimen boven aan de eerste scheurstrip plaatsen. Onklaar duwen om het zegel te verbreken en dan het plastic afpellen tot aan de onderkant van de pot. Aan de andere kant herhalen (zie Stap 1). **2.** Het plastic omhulsel openen en de Likit onthullen. De Likit uit de verpakking halen door middel van draaien en trekken (zie Stap 2). **3.** Steek de Likit op uw Likit Houder of Boredom Breaker zoals getoond (zie Stap 3). **Aanbevolen dagelijkse consumptie:** Consumptie zal afhangen van hoe groot het dier is en van het dieet. Maximum aanbevolen dagelijkse consumptie is 100g – 300g per dier per dag. **Netto gewicht 650g. Tenminste houdbaar tot datum en Batchnummer: zie zijkant van pot.**

(FR) Mode d'emploi: Utilisez le Likit conjointement avec le support Likit Holder ou le Boredom Breaker. Ne pas utiliser un support adéquat peut entraîner une consommation excessive. Ce produit n'est pas destiné à la consommation humaine. **1.** Retirez le couvercle et placez les deux pouces sur le dessus de la première bande déchirable. Poussez pour rompre le sceau puis tirez le plastique jusqu'au fond du pot. Répétez l'opération de l'autre côté (voir Étape 1). **2.** Ouvrez la coque en plastique pour faire apparaître le Likit. Tournez et tirez le Likit pour le sortir de l'emballage (voir Étape 2). **3.** Insérez le Likit dans le support Likit Holder ou Boredom Breaker comme indiqué (voir Étape 3). **Ration journalière recommandée:** Les rations vont varier en fonction de la taille et du régime alimentaire de l'animal. La ration journalière maximale recommandée est comprise entre 100 g et 300 g par animal. **Poids net 650 g. Voir date limite d'utilisation optimale (DLUO) et numéro de lot sur le côté du pot.**

(DE) Gebrauchsanleitung: Likit sollte zusammen mit dem Likit-Halter oder dem Boredom Breaker verwendet werden. Die Verwendung ohne eine entsprechende Halterung kann zu einem übermäßigen Verzehr führen. Nicht für den menschlichen Verzehr geeignet. **1.** Entfernen Sie den Deckel und legen Sie beide Daumen auf die Oberseite des ersten Aufreißstreifens. Drücken Sie die Daumen nach unten, um den Verschluss zu öffnen und ziehen Sie die Folie von der Unterseite des Behälters ab. Wiederholen Sie diesen Schritt auf der anderen Seite (siehe Schritt 1). **2.** Öffnen Sie die Kunststoffhülle und legen Sie den Likit frei. Entnehmen Sie den Likit durch drehen und ziehen aus der Verpackung (siehe Schritt 2). **3.** Legen Sie den Likit gemäß der Anweisung in die Likit-Halterung oder den Boredom Breaker ein (siehe Schritt 3). **Empfohlener Tagesverzehr:** Der Verzehr hängt von der Größe des Tieres und seiner Ernährung ab. Der empfohlene maximale Tagesverzehr beträgt 100 g – 300 g pro Tier pro Tag. **Nettogewicht 650 g. Das Mindesthaltbarkeitsdatum und die Chargennummer finden Sie auf der Seite des Behälters.**

(DK) Instruktion for brug af Likit: Likit bør anvendes sammen med Likit Holder eller Boredom Breaker. Undladelse af at bruge en original holder kan føre til overdrevent forbrug. Likit er ikke beregnet for konsum. **1.** Fjern låget og placer begge tommelfinger i toppen på den første rive strimmel. Tryk ned for at bryde forsejlingen og drejer skælle plastikket af til bunden. Gentag på den anden side (se trin 1). **2.** Åbn plastikket og drej og vrid Likit stenen for at løse den af pakningen (se trin 2). **3.** Monter Likit stenen på din Likit Holder eller Boredom Breaker som anviset (se trin 3). **Anbefalet dagligt mængde:** Mængde vil variere afhængigt af hestens størrelse samt foderation. Maksimal anbefalet mængde er 100g – 300g pr. dyr. dag. **Netto vægt 650 g. For sidste salgsdato og batch nummer se på siden af plast emballagen**

Unwrapping your Likit Refill is now easier!

STEP 1 **STEP 2** **STEP 3**

(IT) Istruzioni per l'uso: Il Likit dev'essere utilizzato in abbinamento all'apposito supporto (Likit Holder) o al kit antistress (Boredom Breaker). L'uso di un idoneo supporto è indispensabile per evitare un consumo eccessivo. Prodotto non idoneo al consumo umano. **1.** Togliere il coperchio e mettere i pollici sopra alla prima linguetta. Premere per rompere il sigillo e strappare la pellicola di plastica fino in fondo al vasetto. Ripetere dall'altro lato (vedi Punto 1). **2.** Aprire il contenitore di plastica in modo da liberare il Likit. Ruotare e tirare il Likit per toglierlo dalla confezione (vedi Punto 2). **3.** Inserire il Likit sul supporto (Likit Holder) o sul kit antistress (Boredom Breaker) seguendo le indicazioni (vedi Punto 3). **Consumo giornaliero raccomandato:** La ingestione dipende dal peso e dalla dieta dell'animale. Consumo massimo raccomandato: 100 g – 300 g per capo al giorno. **Peso netto 650 g. Scadenza e numero di lotto sono indicati sul fianco del vasetto.**

(NO) Bruksanvisning: Likit bør brukes i forbindelse med Likit Holder eller Boredom Breaker. Hvis man ikke bruker riktig holder, kan det føre til altfor stort inntak. Bør ikke spises av mennesker. **1.** Ta av lokket og sett begge tomlene på toppen av den første avrivingsstripen. Skyv ned for å bryte forsejlingen, og brett så platen ned til bunnen av krukken. Gjenta på den andre siden (se Trinn 1). **2.** Åpne plastkallet så Likit kommer fram. Vri og dra Likit for å få den ut av emballagen (se Trinn 2). **3.** Sett Likit inn i Likit Holder eller Boredom Breaker som vist (se Trinn 3). **Anbefalt daglig inntak:** Inntak vil variere alt etter dyrets størrelse og diett. Maksimalt anbefalt inntak er 100 g – 300 g per dyr per dag. **Nettovekt 650 g. "Best for" dato og batchnummer er oppgitt på siden av krukken.**

(ES) Instrucciones de uso: Likit debe ser utilizado conjuntamente con el Likit Holder o el Boredom Breaker. Si no se utiliza un soporte adecuado puede excederse el consumo. No destinado para el consumo humano. **1.** Retire la tapa y coloque los dos pulgares en la parte superior de la primera tira de rasgado. Empuje hacia abajo para romper el sello y luego quite el plástico de la base del bote. Repita en el otro lado (ver Paso 1). **2.** Abra la carcasa de plástico para destapar el Likit. Gire y saque el Likit del envase (ver Paso 2). **3.** Inserte el Likit en su Likit Holder o en el Boredom Breaker tal como se indica (ver Paso 3). **Ingesta diaria recomendada:** Las ingestas variarán dependiendo del tamaño del animal y la dieta. La ingesta máxima recomendada es de 100 g – 300 g por animal y día. **Peso neto 650 gr. Para la fecha de caducidad y el número de lote ver el lateral del bote.**

(SE) Bruksanvisning: Likit ska användas tillsammans med Likit Holder eller Boredom Breaker. Underlåtenhet att använda en ordentlig hållare kan resultera i överkonsumtion. Ej avsedd att användas som livsmedel för människor. **1.** Ta bort locket och placera båda tummarna på toppen av den första remsan som skall rivas. Tryk ned för att bryta forsejlingen, och dra sedan plåsten till botten av behållaren. Upprepa på andra sidan (se steg 1). **2.** Öppna behållaren för att ta fram Likit. Vrid och dra Likit så att förpackningen släpper (se steg 2). **3.** Sätt Likit på din Likit Holder eller Boredom Breaker enligt anvisningarna (se steg 3). **Rekommenderat dagligt intag:** Intaget varierar beroende på storlek av djur och kost. Maximalt rekommenderat intag är 100 g – 300 g per djur och dag. **Nettovikt 650 g. Bäst före datum och batchnummer se sidan av behållaren.**

Manufactured and registered by
Talisker Bay International Ltd
Aikenhead Mill, Kirkmichael, KA19 7LS, Scotland, UK
www.likit.com

Limitation of warranties: To the full extent permitted by applicable law, Talisker Bay International Ltd and its distributors claim any and all warranties, express or implied, including without limitation, warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, for any merchandise offered. Under no circumstances, shall Talisker Bay International Ltd, and its distributors or any of its employees, directors, officers or agents be liable for any direct or indirect losses or damages arising from or related to any product, whether such damages are general, special, consequential, incidental, economic, exemplary or otherwise, (including but not limited to damage of injuries to persons, property or animals) whether in tort or contract, even if an authorised representative of Talisker Bay International Ltd or its distributors has been advised of or shall have known the possibility of such damages. Certain state laws do not allow limitations on implied warranties or the exclusion or limitation of certain damages. If these laws apply to you, some or all of the above disclaimers, exclusions, or limitations may not apply to you, and you may have additional rights.